I	COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND		
	2016 Legislative Session		
	Bill No CB-67-2016		
	Chapter No.		
	Proposed and Presented by Council Member Glaros		
	Introduced by		
	Co-Sponsors		
	Date of Introduction		
	BILL		
1	AN ACT concerning		
2	Farmer's Markets		
3	For the purpose of transferring and making amendments to the temporary permit requirements		
4	for farmer's markets in Prince George's County.		
5	BY adding:		
6	SUBTITLE 5. BUSINESSES AND LICENSES.		
7	Section 5-208,		
8	The Prince George's County Code		
9	(2015 Edition).		
10	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED by the County Council of Prince George's County,		
11	Maryland, that Section 5-208 of the Prince George's County Code be and the same is hereby		
12	added:		
13	SUBTITLE 5. BUSINESSES AND LICENSES.		
14	DIVISION 16. <u>FARMER'S MARKETS.</u>		
15	Sec. 5-208. Farmer's Markets.		
16	The Department of Permits, Inspections, and Enforcement may issue a temporary permit for		
17	a farmer's market temporary use, as that use is defined in Section 27-107.01(a)(87.1) of this		
18	Code, subject to the following requirements:		
19	(a) Except as otherwise provided in this Section, the farmer's market shall only be located		
20	on the open area or parking lot of private or publicly owned property.		

1 (b) The farmer's market use shall be operated only within the hours as specified in the application and approved by the Department of Permitting, Inspections, and Enforcement. (c) Vehicular access to the subject property shall not be by means of streets internal to subdivisions for one-family dwellings. (d) The Department of Permitting, Inspections, and Enforcement may revoke the permit if the use constitutes a nuisance because of noise, traffic, physical activity, or other cause. (e) The permit for a farmer's market shall be issued for no more than 106 days in any one (1) calendar year. (f) A farmer's market may operate inside a public or privately owned building with the written permission of the property owner during the months of December through March for a

period not to exceed a total of thirty (30) days, provided the farmer's market otherwise complies

with the provisions of this Section and Section 27-107.01(a)(87.1) of this Code.

11

12

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHE	ER ENACTED that this Act shall take effect on Ja	
2017.		
Adopted this day of	, 2016.	
	COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND	
	BY: Derrick Leon Davis	
	Chairman	
ATTEST:		
Redis C. Floyd		
Clerk of the Council	APPROVED:	
DATE:	BY:	
	Rushern L. Baker, III County Executive	
KEY:	1 1 1 1	
<u>Underscoring</u> indicates language added to existing law. [Brackets] indicate language deleted from existing law.		
Asterisks *** indicate intervening existing Code provisions that remain unchanged.		